RAMP-VHF-104.950M-1KW-t15 Specifications may be subject to change 01/26/15
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 3
This is a modified Raditek 87.5-108MHz VHF SSPA:
 1 KW CW, SSPA at 104.95 MHz  ± 5 MHz bandwidth
 Includes Wide mouth Power supply, 90-254V AC operation.
 Comes as 2 x 3RU, 19 inch rack units: The amplifier itself and the output high power circulator/load assembly
 Ethernet and SNMP monitor and control
 Color, LCD, Touch screen control
 With the 1 KW Output isolator connected : Amplifier can operate, undamaged, into an open output
 Output power adjustable over 100 to 1000 watts
 Reflected power monitoring: Over 100W to  1KWatt (ie 10-100%) output power
 Input Power for up to 1 KW out:  3 dBm
 Reproduce AM and phase modulation
 SSPA typically uses 50 volt LDMOS devices
 Convection (forced air) cooled
 Additional 3RU shelf unit contains a Circulator c/w cooling fan and internal power supply rated 90-264V AC,
 Heatsink Temperature monitoring at Power levels about 40C
 Amplifier weighs only 35Lbs, Circulator/load assembly weighs ~40Lbs
 Standard 2 year warranty
Order as:
RAMP-VHF-104.950M-1KW-t15  SSPA  104.950 MHz, 1000 Watts. 19” RACK mount.
Operates: 90-264VAC (47-63 Hz),  single phase,
TELECOM
FM/VHF SSPA
Amplifier (SSPA)
FM/VHF 104.95MHz: 1 KW CW
RADITEK INC.  code -t15
Amplifier (SSPA) FM/VHF 104.95MHz, 1 KW CW
RAMP-VHF-104.950M-1KW-t15 Specifications may be subject to change 01/26/15
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 3
Specifications RF Power Amplifier Units
Frequency 104.95  (±20Hz stability) MHz
Min RF Output Power (50Ω) 1KW CW  (60dBm)
Output power adjustment Adjustable from 10-100% (100W-1KW)
Output connector Type 7-16DIN
RF input connector BNC f/m
Output circulator (separate 3RU unit) Allows full power operation into 50Ohms, infinite VSWR protected
Spurious emissions Compliant: USA FCC 73.317
Enclosure L x W x D (3RU)
133.35 x 635 x 482.6 mm
5.25 x 25 x 19 Inches
External AC Voltage requirement
90-264VAC at 47-63 Hertz
Total AC power at full RF power: 9.7A @208Vac
(Total DC power at full power: 39-40A @48Vdc for 48VDC option)
Weight 35Lbs (15.875 Kg) Aluminum rack (amplifier only)
Environmental
Operating Temperature 0 to +45° C
Humidity 90%, non-condensing
Monitor and Control Specifications:
Remote port Control RF carrier on/off, RF power up/down, reset
 Monitor Forward/reflected RF level, control PCB Vcc
 Alarms Amplifier overdrive, VSWR (adjustable trip point), high temperature
Ethernet Control RF carrier on/off, RF power up/down, AGC/manual, VSWR trip point set, reset
 Monitor
Fwd/reflected RF level, DC voltage, VSWR trip pt., RF input level, temperature, current,
model S/N
 Alarms
Carrier on/off, amplifier overdrive, DC voltage, VSWR, RF input level, temperature,
AGC/man, status
SNMP Control RF carrier on/off, RF power up/down, AGC/manual, VSWR set point adjust, reset.
 Monitor
Fwd / reflected RF level, DC voltage, RF input level, temperature, current, attenuation, run
time, RF fault, model/serial number
 Alarms Amplifier overdrive, VSWR, high temperature, SNMP error
RBDS
Input
connector
DB25
 Features Scrolling, parsing, ASCII terminal, UECP, Adv. weekly scheduling
Commands
supported
PL, PS, PTY, TP, AF, TA, PTYN, EON, RT+, DI, M/S, PIN, ECC, RT, TDC, IH, ODA, CT,
UC, TMC
RADITEK INC.  code -t15
Amplifier (SSPA) FM/VHF 104.95MHz, 1 KW CW
RAMP-VHF-104.950M-1KW-t15 Specifications may be subject to change 01/26/15
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
3 of 3
Additional Specifications
Bandwidth 1 MHz minimum
Reflected power, continuously operation 50% of max output power
Reflected power, no damage Full reflected
Input power (for max output) 3dBm (max)
Dynamic range (power)
>20 dB I.e. the amplifier stably operates  with 10 W output power, with
stable gain
Reproduce AM modulation 0-20 kHz
Reproduce Phase modulation 10-60 kHz
Amplifier type Solid state
Cooling Preferred cooling is air,
AC power Consumption at low 10W output power ~0.2A
Rear Panel detail